exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the return.

	 (i) Market price risk
	 The Company is exposed to market price risk, which arises from investments classified at FVTPL. The manage-

ment monitors the proportion of these investments in its investment portfolio based on market indices. Material

investments within the portfolio are managed on an individual basis and all buy and sell decisions are approved

by the appropriate authority.

	 (ii) Interest rate risk
	 On investment book
	 The Group holds shorter duration investment portfolio and thus it has a minimum fair value change impact on

its investment portfolio. The interest rate risk on the investment portfolio and corresponding fair value change

impact is monitored using VaR and the parameters for monitoring the same are defined in its investment policy.

	 Equity Price Sensitivity analysis
	 The fair value of mutual funds and non-convertible debentures as at March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020

was Rs.2,485.93 Lakhs and Rs.2,261.4 Lakhs respectively. A 5% change in price of these mutual funds and

non-convertible debentures held as at March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 would result in:

% of Change Profit / (Loss)
March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

5% Increase in prices 124.30 113.09

5% Decrease in prices (124.30) (113.09)

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS ARE INTEGRATED PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4

 76

Annual Report 2020-2021

 77

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS ARE INTEGRATED PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

37	 Maturity Analysis of Assets and Liabilities

	 The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities analyzed according to when they are expected to be

recovered or settled.

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Assets Within 12
Months

After 12
 Months

Total Within 12
Months

After 12
Months

Total

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 73.85 - 73.85 33.71 - 33.71

Trade receivables 492.35 - 492.35 - - -

Investments 1,052.27 1,433.66 2,485.93 930.22 1,331.52 2,261.74

Other financial assets 50.35 1,000.23 1,050.58 1,000.28 49.77 1,050.05

Non-Financial Assets:

Current tax assets - 27.97 27.97 - 119.08 119.08

Investment property - 6.66 6.66 - 6.66 6.66

Other non-financial assets 0.21 0.14 0.35 - 0.14 0.14

Total Assets 1,669.03 2468.66 4,137.69 1,964.21 1,507.17 3,471.38

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Liabilities Within 12
Months

After 12
 Months

Total Within 12
Months

After 12
Months

Total

Financial Liabilities:

Other payables

i)  total outstanding dues of
micro enterprises and
small enterprises

0.05 - 0.05 - - -

(ii) total outstanding dues
of creditors other than
micro enterprises and
small enterprises

24.59 - 24.59 11.87 - -

Other financial liabilities 1.37 - 1.37 1.68 - 1.68

Non-Financial Liabilities:

Other non-financial
liabilities

- 0.50 0.50 - 1.11 1.11

Total Liabilities 26.02 0.50 26.51 13.55 1.11 14.66

Net 1,643.01 2,475.04 4,118.06 1,950.66 1,506.06 3,456.72

4

 78

TIMES GUARANTY LIMITED

 79

38.	 The impact of COVID-19 pandemic was felt across the economy. Consequent to significant opening up of
the economic activity, the company’s position has improved compared to that during the initial phases of
COVID-19 including the lock down period.

	 The company has an investment portfolio of debt oriented mutual funds which is valued at fair value at each
balance sheet date and the Mark to Market impact on the same is taken in the Statement of Profit and Loss for
the reporting period. Valuation of these investments rose to Rs. 2,485.93 Lakhs (P.Y Rs. 2,261.74 Lakhs) as